
No. CEE/4600/2019/KEAM-2020/TA3    
GOVERNMENT OF KERALA OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER FOR ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS Housing Board Buildings, Santhi Nagar, Thiruvananthapuram – 695 001  NOTIFICATION KEAM- 2020 

 ADMISSION TO MBBS COURSES   
ATTENTION TO CANDIDATES  

   
Candidates seeking admission to Medical & Medial allied   ( except AYUSH) courses 

for the academic year 2020-21 have been directed to exercise the options in the Online 
portal   vide notification CEE/4600/2019/KEAM-2020/TA3 dated. 10.11.2020. The tuition 
fee applicable to candidats allotted against MBBS course  in Self-financing colleges for the 
academic year 2020-21 has been  approved by  G.O.(Ms)No.218/2020/H&FWD dated. 
11.11.2020 as recommended by AFRC. However in the  order dated 13.11.2020 in  
WP(C)No.24070,24219,24725 of 2020,   the Hon’ble High court has  directed to intimate the 
candidates  that the maximum fee that will be levied  by self-financing college  will be the 
fee as claimed by the respective colleges. It is further directed that if the colleges have 
given any such information regarding the maximum fees that is proposed to be levied in the 
respective colleges, the same shall also be published in the website for further information 
of candidates. It has also been  directed that  while admitting the students,   the students 
shall give an undertaking that they will be under the obligation to pay the difference in fee 
as may be fixed by the court or such other authority as the court may deem fit. 

  The tuition fee for the academic year 2020-21 as decided by the various Self-
financing colleges and intimated to this office are as follows. 

FEES  STRUCTURE (MBBS) 
Self-financing Medical colleges  General (85%) NRI (15%) 

Travancore Medical College, Kollam 11,00,000/- 20,00,000/- 
Malabar Medical College & Research Centre, Kozhikode 12,37,000/- 25,00,000/- 
Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation, 
Thiruvananthapuram  12,65,000/- $.46,000/-USD 

PK Das Institute of Medical Sciences, Palakkad 22,00,000/- 25,00,000/- 
Karuna Medical College, Palakkad 19,50,000/- 30,00,000/- 
Mount Zion Medical College, Pathanamthitta 15,00,000/- 25,00,000/- 



Al-Azhar Medical College & Super Speciality Hospital, 
Thodupuzha 15,41,680/- 25,00,000/- 

KMCT Medical College, Kozhikkode 12,00,000/- 20,00,000/- 
DM Wims Medical College, Meppadi, Wayanad 15,00,000/- 25,00,000/- 
Believers Church Medical College Hospital, Thiruvalla 11,50,000/- 20,00,000/- 

 
Though the fee structure of other Self-financing Medical colleges has not been 

received, the terms and conditions regarding the remittance of the fees shall also be 
applicable to candidates  seeking  admission in these colleges. This notification is issued in 
compliance of order No. WP(C)No.24070/2020, 24219 of 2020 and 24725 dated. 13.11.2020. 
 

  
 Helpline number: 0471-2525300  
  
                                                                 Commissioner for Entrance Examinations 
    
Thiruvananthapuram 16 .11.2020   
 
 
 


